



ACADEMIC CITY  
UNIVERSITY

MASTERS PROGRAMMES

# FEE POLICY

2026 - 2027



**Fee Details: Level 100 (Ghanaian Students)  
Masters Programmes (2026 – 2027)**

At Academic City, there are two semesters in each academic year.

**Tuition Fees Per Semester (Upfront Payment)**

	Semester 1		Semester 2	
Due Dates – Cohort 1	25-Aug-26		5-Jan-27	
Due Dates – Cohort 2	5-Jan-27		8-May-27	
<b>Masters Programmes</b>	<b>Amount in GHS</b>		<b>Amount in GHS</b>	
<b>Informatics</b>	<b>Actual Fees</b>	<b>Discounted Fess</b>	<b>Actual Fees</b>	<b>Discounted Fees</b>
MSc Cyber Security	GHS 45,000	GHS 29,250	GHS 45,000	GHS 29,250
MSc Data Science & Analytics	GHS 45,000	GHS 29,250	GHS 45,000	GHS 29,250

**Tuition Fees Per Semester (Payment Plan) – Semester 1**

	Amount in GHS			
<b>Masters Programmes</b>	<b>1st Installment</b>	<b>2nd Installment</b>	<b>3rd Installment</b>	<b>Total Per Semester</b>
Due Dates – Cohort 1	25-Aug-26	29-Sep-26	27-Oct-26	
Due Dates – Cohort 2	5-Jan-27	2-Feb-27	2-Mar-27	
<b>Informatics</b>				
MSc Cyber Security	GHS 12,700.00	GHS 12,700.00	GHS 12,600.00	<b>GHS 38,000.00</b>
MSc Data Science & Analytics	GHS 12,700.00	GHS 12,700.00	GHS 12,600.00	<b>GHS 38,000.00</b>

**Tuition Fees Per Semester (Payment Plan) – Semester 2**

	Amount in GHS			
<b>Masters Programmes</b>	<b>1st Installment</b>	<b>2nd Installment</b>	<b>3rd Installment</b>	<b>Total Per Semester</b>
Due Dates – Cohort 1	5-Jan-27	2-Feb-27	2-Mar-27	
Due Dates – Cohort 2	8-May-27	1-Jun-27	6-Jul-27	
<b>Informatics</b>				
MSc Cyber Security	GHS 12,700.00	GHS 12,700.00	GHS 12,600.00	<b>GHS 38,000.00</b>
MSc Data Science & Analytics	GHS 12,700.00	GHS 12,700.00	GHS 12,600.00	<b>GHS 38,000.00</b>



### Other Fees Per Semester

Description	Amount in GHS
Application Fee (only for new students)	GHS 150
Health Service Fee	GHS 400
Smart Campus	GHS 630

### Meal Fees Per Semester (Optional)

Plan Type	Amount in GHS	
	Actual Fees	Discounted Fees
3 Meals Per Day	GHS 16,200	GHS 12,150
2 Meals Per Day	GHS 10,800	GHS 8,100
1 Meal Per Day	GHS 5,400	GHS 4,050

#### Notes:

1. All GHS fees must be paid in **Ghana Cedis** only.
2. **Due Date:** Please note that all fees are due by August 25, 2026 although new students are allowed a 3-day grace period following registration.
3. **Late Fee Charges:** A late fee of GHS 1,100 shall be charged if payment is not received within three (3) days following the due date.
4. Students who choose the upfront payment option but fail to make the payment by the due date will automatically be transitioned to a payment plan.
5. Payment plan options are **not available** for meal plan fees.



## Payment Options

### Bank Deposit or Transfer (Ghana)

Option 1 – EcoBank Ghana Limited	Option 2 – Access Bank (GH) Limited	Online Payment
Account Name: Academic City College (GH) Limited	Account Name: Academic City College (GH) Limited	Credit/Debit Card: <a href="https://acity.edu.gh/fees/">https://acity.edu.gh/fees/</a>
GHS Account Number: 1441002060875	GHS Account Number: 0180223309771	
Swift Code: ECOCGHAC	Swift Code: ABNGGHAC	
Bank Address: Ministerial Area, 2 Morocco Lane, Off Independence Ave, Accra	Bank Address: Starlets' 91 Road, Opp. Accra Sports Stadium, Osu, Accra	

### Mobile Money (Ghana)

Account Name: Academic City University College  
MTN Phone Number: 0242538304

### Cash Payment

Cash at on-campus fee counter in Ghana